## House File 392

H-1365

28 29

Amend the amendment, H-1264, to House File 392 as 2 follows:

- 1. Page 1, by striking lines 29 through 31 and 4 inserting:
- <br/>
  <br/>
  A license fee for a combined license shall be 6 the sum total of each of the separate license fees 7 reduced by thirty percent.>
- 2. Page 1, by striking lines 32 through 40 and 8 9 inserting:
- 10 . Page 2, by striking lines 14 through 17 and < 11 inserting:
- <NEW SUBSECTION. 6. For calendar years 2011 and 13 2012 the fee for an initial apprentice and an initial 14 journeyman license is fifty dollars.

NEW SUBSECTION. 7. For calendar years 2011 and 15 16 2012 the fee for an initial master license is one 17 hundred twenty-five dollars.

NEW SUBSECTION. 8. The renewal fee shall be waived 19 for all licenses renewed from January 1, 2011, through 20 December 31, 2012. For any initial license issued 21 in 2011 prior to the effective date of this Act, the 22 licensee shall be refunded the difference between 23 the fee paid for such initial license and the fees 24 specified in subsections 6 and 7. For any licenses 25 renewed in 2011 prior to the effective date of this 26 Act, the licensee shall be refunded the entire license 27 renewal fee paid.>>

- 3. Page 1, after line 44 by inserting:
- <NEW SUBSECTION. 10. The board shall waive all</p> 30 renewal fees for all licenses that have an expiration 31 date from January 1, 2011, through December 31, 2012.>
- Page 2, by striking lines 20 and 21 and 33 inserting <after expiration of the licensing term to 34 complete all requirements necessary for license renewal 35 without penalty.>
- 5. By renumbering as necessary.

PETTENGII	L of Benton	
QUIRK of	Chickasaw	
KAUFMANN	of Cedar	